Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Tessera Intellectual Properties, Inc.	Name: Invensas Corporation
	And the state of t
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyence/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): April 25, 2011	c/o Invensas Corporation 3025 Orchard Parkway
Assignment Merger X Change of Name	5025 Orchard Farkway
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: San Jose
Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 95134
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s)  14/048534	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: Davy E. Zoneraich LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt. TIPI 3.0-129 CIP II DIV	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Westfield	8. Payment information
State: NJ Zip: 07090	
Phone Number: 908-654-5000	
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095
Email Address: mcormler@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Davy E. Zoneraich
9. Signature:	October 30, 2013
Signature	Date
Davy E. Zoneralan - 37,267	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	anda, anavinalna, and decuments

## Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TESSERA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TESSERA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC." TO "INVENSAS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 11:39 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4508124 8100

110454078

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8716741

DATE: 04-26-11

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TESSERA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

Tessera Intellectual Properties, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") of this Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 6, 2008.
- 2. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified was duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation herein certified was duly adopted by this corporation's stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Invensas Corporation"

5. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Tessera, Intellectual Properties, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Bernard J. Cassidy, its Secretary, at San Jose, California this 25th day of April, 2011.

> TESSERA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Sernard J. Gassidy, Secretary